research was carried out in nine quarry sites in Okigwe Local Government Area of Imo State.  They include 

Umueze, Ope, Ihube, Aku, Prison Area, Ope Nmanu, Umulolo, Local Government quarters and Ezinnachi quarry 

sites/communities. 

Results, Data Analysis and Interpretation 

A total of one hundred and ninety-three (193) copies of questionnaire distributed to understand the socioeconomic 

effects of local quarry sites in the rural communities of Okigwe LGA were returned and analyzed. 

Fig 4.1: Bar Chart Showing the Percentage Distribution of Participants from Communities Involved.